One Stop Systems • 2235 Enterprise Street, Suite #110, Escondido, CA 92029
Description
3U motherboard-based enclosure, 300W PS,
motherboard and drives not included (XXXX in part
number represents motherboard part number).
Features
• Mounting for up to 12 x 13 inch motherboard
• 320 watt power supply
• Superior cooling
• Three 5-1/4 inch drive bays, up to three 3-1/2 inch drive
bays
• Supports up to seven add-in cards
• Front mounted on/off and reset switches
• Removable fi lter brackets with reusable fi lters
Rackmount
Product # OSS-PCI-3U-ENCL-XXXX-300
Mounting • 19in (482.6mm)
Dimensions (W x H x D) • 17 x 5.25 x 23in
Front Panel Indicators • Power on LED (Green)
• Hard drive activity LED (Yellow)
Front Panel Controls/
Connections
• Power on/off switch
• System reset switch
Drive Capacity • Three 5.25-inch front-accessible drive
mounts
Cooling Fans • Two 50.6CFM fans
Air Filter • One 30 ppi (pores per inch) air fi lter,
open cell, polyfoam, UL 900 rating
Construction • Clear zinc plated (20 and 18 gauge)
cold rolled steel
Paint • Black front, medium texture paint or
to customer’s specifi cation
Weight • 55pounds (16.7kg)
Power Supply
Specifi cations
• 320 watt output
• 100/240 VAC 50/60HZ
• Auto sensing
• UL, CSA and TUV approved
• Outputs: 5V @ 32A, 3.3V @ 20A,
+12V @ 11A, -12V @ 1A, -5V @ 1A
• Total Max 5V & 3.3V: 160W
Operating Environment • Temperature Range: 0 ° to 50 °C (32
° to 122 °F)
• Relative Humidity: 10 to 90% non-
condensing
• Shock: 30g acceleration peak (11ms
pulse)
• Vibration: 5-17 Hz 0.5” double
amplitude displacement; 7-2000Hz,
1.5g acceleration
Specifi cations